yB12913

) REQUEST FOR ACTION: CONTRACT

AGENDA FOR: [ X |MAYOR [ |COUNCIL AUTHORITY: DATE: __ January 20, 2016

Tulsa City Clerk's Office: 596-7513 or 596-7514

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS CONTACT NAME: MATT VAUGHAN
ADDRESS: 175 E. 2nd Street, Tulsa, OK 74103 TELEPHONE: 596-9845
CONTRACT TYPE: OTHER CONTRACT #: 20910
CONT. DOC. TYPE: AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $0.00
PROJECT TITLE: WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY CONTRACT - COT/RMUA
CONTRACTOR: CITY OF TULSA
BID/ITAC/PROJECT #: EXTENSION DAYS: 365 COMMODITY CODE:
RENEWAL,AMENDMT,CHNG # 5 PERCENT: TOTAL PERCENT: COUNCILDIST: __

SUMMARY:

Submitted for your consideration is Amendment No. 5 to the agreement for Wastewater Treatment Facility Contract
Between RMUA and City of Tulsa. This amendment changes the term of contract from “forty-two (42) years” to “forty-
three (43) years”. The purpose of this extension is to allow time for the RMUA to update provisions of this contract,

especially any content that would be applicable to new participating members desiring to contribute wastewater flow to the

Haikey Creek Treatment Plant.

TMUA Finance and Revenue Committee: January 27, 2016
TMUA: January 27, 2016

RMUA: February 10, 2016

BUDGET: FINANCE DIRECTOR APPROVAL: |

CHECKLIST

No Payments Involved
Purchase Order
Contract Encumbrance
Affidavit Needed?

FUNDING SOURCE(S):

REQUEST FOR ACTION: All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through Mayor's Office.

Request Approval of Amendment No. 4.

DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL.: DATE:
CITY ATTORNEY APPROVAL.:
BOARD APPROVAL.:
MAYORAL APPROVAL.:
OTHER:
FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFICE USE ONLY: DATE RECEIVED:
COMMITTEE: COMMITTEE DATE(S): FIRST AGENDA DATE:
HEARING DATE: SECOND AGENDA DATE: APPROVED:

For City Clerk's Office Use Only (Agenda Date: MMDDYYYY; Sec#; Dept## Item ## Sub-ltem ##, Status: S=Synopsis):




Contract #

2 0 91 0

. |
CONTRACT I
b ... |
]

Dept. ‘ m"m H mw “W m M“ m HH ““IW “”' HN lml ” ‘l“
P U B L | C W O R K 8
Amend/ Ch
Doc Type: MINH“N “l”““ﬂ NH“I”HH“H"I Order # ? H“HH”HW
C ONTRACT 5

Contract Document Type:

Amt:
AMENDMENT H“N “H HI‘
0

Contract Type: OTHER

Project Title: WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY CONTRACT - COT/RMUA

Contractor. CITY OF TU LSA

Bid/TAC/
Proj:
Pt Pct
3 6 5 0 0

Ext
Days



AMENDMENT TO
WASTE WATER TREATMENT FACILITY CONTRACT BETWEEN THE REGIONAL
METROPOLITAN UTILITY AUTHORITY AND CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA
OF FEBRUARY 13, 1974

ARTICLE VIl

FINAL PROVISIONS

Section 8.01. TERM OF CONTRACT: Change the term of contract from “forty-two (42) years™ to
“forty-three (43) years”. The purpose of this extension is to altow time for the RMUA to update
provisions of this contract, especially any content that would be applicable to new participating
members desiring to contribute wastewater flow to the Haikey Creek Treatment Plant.

{THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK }



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT in multiple copies on
the respective dates herein below reflected to be effective on the date executed by the
Chairman of the Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority.

ATTEST: (SEAL) TULSA METROPOLITAN UTILITY AUTHORITY
Secretary Chairman
Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM: RECOMMENDED:
Attorney for Tulsa Metropolitan City Engineer

Utility Authority

ATTEST: (SEAL) REGIONAL METROPOLITAN UTILITY AUTHORITY
RMUA Secretary Chairman for Authority
Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for Regional Metropolitan
Utility Authority



